Colin Mcllvaine

Scenic Design and Model Craft
ColinMcllvaine@gmail.com
302.841.3057
1409 Reed Street Apt 1
Philadelphia, PA 19146

Education:

University of Maryland, BA in Theatre (Emphasis in Design), May 2010
Temple University, MFA Scenic Design, May 2013

Updated 11/30/21

Cumulative Scenic Design Experience:

Year Production Director Company

2022 This Bitter Earth Tyrone Robinson  Interact Theatre
2021 Extreme Home Makeover Deb Block Theatre Exile

2021 Set, Model, Theatre Tanaquil Marquez 1812

2021 Commedia Project Valerie Joyce Villanova University
2020 Models of Perfection Niya Craig Troy Foundry

2020 Lifespan of a Fact* Matt Pfeiffer DTC

2020 Merrily We Roll Along* Valerie Joyce Villanova University
2020 Steal Her Bones* Seth Rozin Interact Theatre
2020 Babel Deb Block Theatre Exile

2020 Outside Mullingar Bud Martin DTC

2020 132nd Mask and Wig Show Noah HermanMask & Wig Club

2020 A Shadow That Breaks the Light  David Girard Troy Foundry

2019 Buried Child Dane Eissler EgoPo Theatre
2019 Greater Tuna Tony Braithwaite  Act II Playhouse
2019 Among the Dead Deb Block Theatre Exile

2019 100 Years Liz Carlson Troy Foundry

2019 God Project David Bradley1812 Theatre

2019 Oak Tree Joe Canuso Theatre Exile

2019 St.Joan Bud Martin DTC

2018 Completeness Matt Pfeiffer Theatre Exile

2018 Winter Wonderettes Richard Parrison =~ Walnut Studio Three
2018 She Loves Me Matthew Decker Villanova University
2018 Salt Pepper Ketchup Jerrell Henderson Interact Theatre
2018 Ella Fitzgerald: First Lady of Song  Maurice Hines DTC

2018 Sing the Body Electric Deb Block Theatre Exile

2018 Human Rites Harriet Power Interact Theatre
2018 Mr. Burns Jill Harrison Villanova University
2018 Play Brawl Paige Price PTC

2018 Sonnets for and Old Century Bill Buddendorf UArts

2017 Red Herring David BradleyAct II Playhouse

2017 Ideation Deb Block Theatre Exile

2017 New World Order David Girard Troy Foundry

2017 Hero School Manu Delpech Theatre Horizon



2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

How to Use a Knife
White

Endgame

Ironbound

Lost Girls

This Wonderful Life
Guards at the Taj
Mauritius

Rizzo

Voices of Voting

Kiss Me Kate

The Invisible Hand

The Seagull

A Fierce Kind of Love
Little Shop of Horrors
Smoke

Big Ones

Almost Maine
#TheRevolution

A Knee That Can Bend
Lights Rise on Grace
According to Goldman
Bitter Homes and Gardens
Three Christs of Manhattan
Blood Bloody Andrew Jackson
Moon Cave

Unnecessary Farce

Seth Rozin
Malika Oyetimein
David Girard
Harriet Power
Joe Canuso

Tony Braithwaite
Deb Block

Interact Theatre
Theatre Horizon
Siena College
Simpatico Theatre
Theatre Exile

Act I Playhouse
Theatre Exile

David BradleyAct II Playhouse

Joe Canuso

PTC

David BradleySL Academy

Peter Reynolds
Matt Pfeiffer
Michelle Johnson

Act I Playhouse
Theatre Exile
Swarthmore College

David BradleyChrist Church

Bill Fennelly
Deb Block
Trey Mclntyre
Nick Anselmo
Seth Rozin
Kittson O’Neill
Kevin Glaccum

Drexel University
Theatre Exile
BalletX

Drexel University
Interact Theatre
Orbiter3

Azuka Theatre

David BradleyAct II Playhouse

Sally Ollove
Seth Rozin
Nick Anselmo
Kevin Glaccum

Bearded Ladies
Interact Theatre
Drexel University
Azuka Theatre

David BradleyAct II Playhouse

Milk Like Sugar Allen Radway
Hold These Truths Daniel Student
Metamorphosis Rebecca Wright
Side Show Rick Stoppleworth
Red Speedo Deb Block

(some) Love and (some) Information Amy Smith
Sincerity Project (Year 1) Alex Torra
Delaware Mudtub Candace Cihocki
Dark Dark House Harriet Power
Trojan Women Bill Buddendorf
Crimes of the Heart Nick Anselmo
Autobahn Rob Mueller
Cock Deb Block
Gideon’s Knot Seth Rozin

Oh Beautiful Johnnie Hobbs Jr.
Music You Remember Ben Lloyd
Luckiest Kid Ben Lloyd
Marcus Daniel Student

The America Play

Suzana Berger

Simpatico Theatre
Plays and Players
Quintessence
UArts

Theatre Exile
UArts

FringeArts

Plays and Players
Simpatico

UArts

Drexel University
The Tank
Theatre Exile

Interact Theatre

UArts

Adrienne 2" Stage
Adrienne 2"Stage
Plays and Players
Plays and Players



2012
2012

English Bride
Edge of Our Bodies

Deb Block
Matt Pfeiffer

Theatre Exile
Theatre Exile

Cumulative Assistant/Associate Scenic Design Experience:

Year Production Designer Company

2021 A Christmas Carol Matt Saunders Guthrie Theatre
2021 Le Roi Arthus Matt Saunders Bard SummerScape
2019 Prisoner of the State Matt Saunders Lincoln Center
2019 Daddy Matt Saunders Vineyard Theatre
2019 Superterannean Mimi Lien Pig Iron Theatre
2018 Kill Move Paradise Matt Saunders Wilma Theatre
2018 Mr. Burns Misha Kachman Wilma Theatre
2018 Sweat Chris Ash PTC

2018 Thunderbodies Matt Saunders Soho Rep

2018 Guess Who's Coming to Dinner Matt Saunders Guthrie Theatre
2018 Passage Matt Saunders Wilma Theatre
2018 We Shall Not be Moved Matt Saunders Dutch National Opera
2018 Office Hour Matt Saunders Long Wharf Theatre
2017 Office Hour Matt Saunders Berkeley Rep Theatre
2017 Blood Wedding Thom Weaver Wilma Theatre

2017 We Shall Not be Moved Matt Saunders Opera Philadelphia
2017 Pipeline Matt Saunders Lincoln Center
2017 Quartett Soutra Gilmour Spoleto Festival
2017 Venus Matt Saunders Signature Theatre
2017 BluestEye Matt Saunders Guthrie Theatre
2017 Adapt Matt Saunders Wilma Theater
2017 Constellations Matt Saunders Wilma Theater
2016 When the Rain Stops FallingMatt Saunders Wilma Theater

2016 The Little Match Girl Matt Saunders Spoleto Festival
2016 Grace Notes Matt Saunders Spoleto Festival
2016 The Christians Matt Saunders Wilma Theatre
2016 The Christians Matt Saunders Syracuse Stage
2016 Oh Monsters Matt Saunders FringeArts

2016 An Octoroon Matt Saunders Wilma Theater
2016 Driving Miss Daisy Daniel Boylen Act I Playhouse
2016 The Hard Problem Matt Saunders Wilma Theater
2015 Angel’'s Bone Matt Saunders Studio 3LD

2015 Futurity Matt Saunders Ars Nova/Soho Rep.
2015 Dr. Dog/Swamp is On Matt Saunders Union Transfer
2015 Sunset 0639 Maiko Matsushima BalletX/VIDF

2015 Rosencrantz and Guildenstern Are Dead  Matt Saunders Wilma Theater
2015 Hamlet Matt Saunders Wilma Theater
2015 Body of an American Misha Kachman Wilma Theater



2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2009

The Price

Familiar

The Glass Menagerie

Big Love

The Adults

Sunset 0639

Kat'a

True West

Don ]uan Comes Home From Iraq
Venus in Fur

The Tempest

North of the Boulevard
Good Person of Szechwan
The Woman In Black

The Mountaintop

Under the Whaleback
Muswell Hill

Angels in America

Crowns

Curse of the Starving Class

Gruesome Playground Injuries

Dr. Wonderful
Saturn Returns
Hotel Cassiopeia

Matt Saunders
Matt Saunders
Daniel Boylen
Daniel Boylen
Matt Saunders

Maiko Matsushima

Matt Saunders
Matt Saunders
Matt Saunders
Matt Saunders
Matt Saunders
Matt Saunders
Matt Saunders
Daniel Boylen
Matt Saunders
Matt Saunders
Daniel Boylen
Matt Saunders
Daniel Boylen
Matt Saunders
Daniel Boylen
Misha Kachman
Daniel Boylen
Daniel Pinha

*Performance Canceled due to Covid-19

Mark Taper Forum
Yale Rep Theatre
Act I Playhouse
Villanova University
Painted Bride
BalletX/Wilma
Spoleto Festival
Theatre Exile
Wilma Theater
Huntington Theatre
Public Theatre
Theatre Exile
LaMama/Foundry
Act 11 Playhouse
PTC

Wilma Theater
Villanova University
Wilma Theater

DTC

Wilma Theater
Theatre Exile
Kennedy Center
Theatre Exile
Roundhouse

Related Experience:
2019-Present
2019-2020
2013-Present
2014-Present
2015-2016
Summer’16
Summer’12,13

Adjunct Professor, Villanova University

Adjunct Professor, University of Pennsylvania

Adjunct Asst. Professor, University of the Arts

Guest Lecturer/Honors Examiner, Swarthmore University
Adjunct Professor, Temple University
FringeArts Festival Technical Director
Assistant Props Master, Maine State Music Theatre

Honors:

2018 Independence Foundation Fellow

2018 American Theatre Magazine: 20 People to Watch

2016 Barrymore Award Nomination: Best Scenic Design (Invisible Hand)

2014 Phindie Award: Best Scenic Design (Red Speedo)



